AE| e 8 IS SISI0T A LGOI FHHYS 8 4 AL LICH AR REE R 2F S0I5HI B 01GHI7| HIZILICk KP 2203

B T1-S02-14
splra CMGT Issue 16
sarco

i
S
i
Il
4ol
ni
m
1z
).
gm
m
gg
(w,
o
U1
D
U1
=)

FT44
FT44
DN15, DN20, DN25 DN40, DN50

J% - DN15 = 22 - DNED

)
—

s

|

FTA4S AHB|AZ 20| YRS ED S OOIMIET} RO 2 LRI ELAZ O] 252 E4 AZEO|CE B2t Fi) T2 TUV 21 LHOIA AAFEICE
U B2 E1YO.2 STE|T, BB XE M2 KA THSIICE BE R0l e RPN X 4 Qs FTA4Y DHO| ZF0| TH5HLE $2/5t3
520+ 7H551C 2B 9l0 1Y} 2L,

324 FT44 - 2BH2E  FT44V - 383

Olo{HE =
FT4401| LHZE|0f U= BP99/32 &2 ©1210] 0 bar g2 B 250CTHA], 32 bar g2 B 289CTHA| AL8E = QI

MeiAre)

2 oRsHAR(SL
7HH YR FE 2
7{H oHE0| Q1 2
BHE

2 A EL Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)2| @2 S (2L}, (€ Ot 2| B210| QT AR ALO[ZAALT 0| 29ISHCH,

FEOE A5} LIS WEES AT O OfHIlE L} 8171 BR[| (= EH2IT 715), BAH| 'C A 27HE (0 FT44-C)
T %"(BSP, NPT) 7= £ S5 & U
2 H2E A8 %" (BSP, NPT) Y= £ S5 == ULt

MM
o
H 2YH H2 ARHAMRAEN 10204 3.1 AHAEHML| S0] 7HSSHLt =2 Al E7[GHOF 3L

First for Steam Solutions

EXPERTISE ‘SOLUTIONS ‘ SUSTAINABILITY



sPIra)(SGI'CO

® 73 U Himioizu
DN15, 20, 25, 40, 50

P

EUAA (EZ) EN 1092 PN40

SR A KS20, ASME B 16.5 Class 150/300

2 2T A 3 BEUTS SHE I3 £2 1 DN15, 20, 259] B2 FH0A 2 (), DNAO, 509 2 S04 2H<-) 2| watolc
B2 22U HZEHE| = EN 26554 (Series 1) (2L}, QA Al HAE HZEAH2|Q] 23H2| 20| 7+sSICt

£22e E3

EUAA (EE) EN 1092 PN40

S| A KS20, ASME B 16.5 Class 150/300

F1 423 Aol 421513 B0 IHSICL,

>—I>

ot
ME/KS ZaHR|0) = SR BEZ 7)|27| U5t LHO| LIAMAIC 2 5|0 QIOM, ASME Z2H2|= UNC LIAL KS= O|E| LIAFS AFESICE

O] SOl M= A Argshi A= 2,

o 200 TN\ >\\ Ol ISAOAE Lhiz 24 YO % 20D 2 AHBO| E7H53ICt
27|
o 1007 =4 \ A-B  Za12]A EN 1092 PN40, ASME 300
0 | D c_ B A-C  ZaH2|4| JIS/KS20
0 10 20 30 40 A-D E#AA ASME 150
A barg
FAEA =2 PN40
2 L (PMA) 40 barg @ 100
Z|C518 22 (TMA) 300C @ 27.5barg
2582 -10C
Z|THAFRUE (PMO) -2 51 E7(9] B2
$| HDLIZSI, D(NSO E)E,Z.HQI Lcr;/l(l)fl ZEI\/IXOH ofaH M[BHEICY. 32barg @ 239C
Z|HAHE 25 (TMO) 285C @ 28.5barg
EPONE=X=1 0T
24 DN15, DN20, DN25 DN40, DN50
FT44-4.5 4.5 bar 4.5 bar
Z{HAFR 2L APMX) FT44-10 10 bar 10 bar
FT44-14 14 bar -
FT44-21 21 bar 21 bar
FT44-32 32 bar 32 bar
SAIR= 60 bar g
FUHEEE0| 2YEH B2, U AL SO0 &4E £ 2 48 bar g 0|42 YHE 7o A= QFEICH
TI-S02-14 / ST Issue 16 FT44 252 E2(DN15~50) Page 2 of 6



sPIra)(SGI'CO

FT44
DN15, DN20, DN25
a8 -DN15

=

\—
NS

\®

FT44-C

19 21 20 18 17

FT44
DN40, DN50
a3 - DN50
7
o A&
Hs 28 A
1 Body Carbon steel 1.0619+N / WCB
Cover studs Steel BS 4882 B7M
2 Covernuts DN15, DN20, DN25 Steel EN 10269 25Cr Mo 4
DN40, DN50 Steel BS 3692 Gr. 8
3 Covergasket Reinforced exfoliated graphite
4 Cover Carbon steel 1.0619+N / WCB
Valve seat DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel BS 970431529
5 . . . . BS 3146 Pt2 ANC2
Main valve assembly with erosion deflector DN40, DN50 Stainless steel BS 970 416 S37
6 Valve seat gasket DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S11
Main valve assembly gasket DN40, DN50 Reinforced exfoliated graphite
Pivot frame assembly screws DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel BS 4183 18/8
7 Main valve assembly Bolts DN40 Stainless steel BS 970 302 S25
Studs and nuts DN50 Stainless steel BS 970431529
8  Ballfloatand lever Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
9  Support frame DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
10 Pivot frame DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
11 Pivot pin DN15, DN20, DN25 Stainless steel
12 Erosion deflector Stainless steel BS 970431529
17 Airvent assembly Stainless steel
18 Air vent seat gasket Stainless steel BS 1449 409 S19
19 SLRassembly Stainless steel BS 970 303 S31
20 SLRgasket Steel BS 1449 CS4
21 SlLRseal Graphite
26 Inlet plate DN40, DN50 only Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16

TI-S02-14 / ST Issue 16

FT44 2352 EAl ARIEZH(DN15~50)

Page 30f 6



sPIra)(SEI'CO

@ EY MU
20,000 —
/ A
L o | pbNso
/ pd ONL | —TT Frasa-32
10,000 |
9,000 - AL
’ L~
8,000 5
7,000 /0(\‘5« ] S DN40
6,000 N - oW T FT44-32
5,000 7 7 T ]
4,000 - e ] ] s
— 0\*‘9°|? | Ia //
3,000 A
s
0“}/ T
2,000 - /4 >
/ b(;\Q P //
/ AO?“A T /I/
o z
1,000 - (2
’ X 3
900 ?{w NS - DN25
800 =G — FT44-32
< 700
2 600 = A0 =
;Hl_' 500 // \\\rf_)?«bl‘b‘ ! /// /, //
\A’ZE’ PILs y
300 T 0 -
/I o N //
oﬁ\ d bA;\Q/
200 — ot i
/ % 0\«1 J/ /
A N
/ OV\ ?‘Ny\
0
100 \6*0\@
90 o
80
70 ?ﬂb‘fi\
60 0
50 0o Shi
o) Y2
40 0(‘““
OV
30 UM
20
0
0.1 02 03 0405 07 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 32

S HYR BY2 ROA2E0M SEFHE Al 7IE0ILE 27|23 Al 2= 24 0fj oI E= JHYE|0] AU
MEIEE2 2 80| S7I5HA| #lCt

2, 8540 257}

=, o=\ T
7t2 SE&40f teh 24 278 O[Tt

242t bar(x 100 = kPa)

2

HE = L SEST HALEE E2U Ot HOHIES S
Lol EOEE ER QOIES SallM &F0] S/ ELt. 0

AP (bar) 0.5 1 2 3 4.5 7 10 14 21 32
7|2 A 7= 2|2 AHE (kg/h)
DN15, 21 bar O[5} 450 600 780 1,040 1,140 1,350 1,530 1,750 2,300 -
DN20 32 bar 170 250 380 520 600 780 860 1,140 1,170 1,200
DN25, DN40, 21 bar 0|5} 460 680 900 1,080 1,300 1,600 1,980 2,050 2,600 -
DN50 32 bar 90 120 350 460 600 850 900 1,020 1,200 1,300

TI-S02-14 / ST Issue 16

FT44 252 EA ARIEZ(DN15~50) Page 4 of 6



sPIra)(SGI'CO

@ | (mm) ! F A kg)
PN40 ASME 300 ASME 150 KS20

74 B ¢
A (A) A (A) A (A) A (A)

DN15 150 (150) 209 (150) 203 (150) 206 (150) 80 80
DN20 150 (150) 209 (150) 205 (150) 210 (150) 80 80
DN25 160 (160) 212 (160) 208 (160) 210 (160) 115 85
DN40 230 (230) 327 (230) 321 (230) 322 (230) 130 115
DN50 230 (230) 320 (230) 313 (230) 311 (230) 14 123
1. 23 oo 22| A8 ER0)| i EICE
Z2. PN4029| H7HEAH2|= EN 26554 (Series 1)0f| [HELCY

FT44 FT44 FT44V FT44V

DN15, DN20 DN25, DN40, DN50 DN15, DN20 DN25, DN40, DN50

1

O—>|<—UJ
o—~0
O]

e +Fw

‘ A ‘ T ' ‘
l—— F —>
D F——l <E—>
PN40 ASME300 ASME150 JS/KS 20
74 ]
74 D D D D E F 24
DN15 215 215 215 215 120 155 10.8
DN20 225 225 225 225 120 165 10.8
DN25 282 282 282 282 170 215 15.0
DN40 326 248 248 248 200 200 33.0
DN50 332 251 251 251 200 225 34.0
@ 2% F ok M
ANEE L2 M B el Se = =2 2 AH| Z1-M(IM-PS02-30) & 2Tt
Mz Al Fo|AFet
FTA4 252 E AYEHS BIEA| 2|0] ZQIE/0| Qi SHAHE WHE +BO2 M50l SREI 4512 AR EH XY 4 YEE 510F Stk

CEETTE

0i]:1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT44-14 ball float steam trap, flanged to EN 1092 PN40 with carbon steel body and cover and thermostatic air vent.

TI-S02-14 / ST Issue 16 FT44 252 EA ARIEZ(DN15~50) Page5of 6

-|o|-



SP'ra)(sarco

SB/Ist YHIRE2 2O 2 HAEO QT 2O 2 BAH R 22 580 27Hs5IHT

Main valve assembly with float (DN15, DN20 and DN25 horizontal traps)*

5,6,7,8,9,10, 1

Main valve assembly with integral erosion deflector (DN40 and 50)**

(A2 E +BHAIE BASITE) >0, 7,12,26
Main valve assembly with float and erosion deflector (DN15 and DN20 vertical traps only) 5,6,7,8
Ball float (DN40 and DN50) 8
Air vent assembly 17,18
Manually adjustable needle valve (SLR - Steam lock assembly) and air vent assembly (FT44-C) 17,18, 19, 20, 21
Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3,6,18,20

*DN15, 20, 25 =822 EHQ| AR 42| (erosion deflector) = Al 2 AIZA|0f Y20 SE&L FHIFEC 2 SEEA| =0

2 A E-0llE JAYAZATHER| 0] UA| BT

HIZ =z O

YR E FE U
2
o

g 'SEItse EHIRE 0 SAIE FETS AL, EYO &7, 78, AY, EAYY S5 SAIRL

18

Olo#IE OS2
17 '

Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN40 FT44-4.5V ball float steam trap, with vertical connections.

@ HEANE ES
= =
_'?l_% (‘ mm % Nm —‘?—% " % N m
DN15, DN20, DN25 17 AJF M10x60 | 19-22 DN15, DN20, DN25 M5x20 | 2.5-2.8
2 DN40 24 AJF M16x85 | 60-66 7 DN40 10A/F M6 x 20 10-12
DN50 24 AJF M16x85 | 80-88 DN50 13A/F M8x20 | 20-24
5 DN15, DN20, DN25 17 AJF 50-55 17 17 AJF 50 - 55
19 22 AJF 50 - 55

St A MO A AT (F)

S 2HE{IS09001(Z2ZEF), 1S014001(&#3E

WA TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 M&2 : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215 BM3t=ALIO[HAALT(F = 20| =152 (LRQA)
%), 1SO45001(RFIEAY), ISO50001(0|LHA|EY) Q1E-E H=otUS UL



